
PENN NATIONAL - May 23, 2013 - Race 3
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 6M) Claiming Price: $5,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $14,000
Plus: $1,680 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $15,680
Value of Race: $15,680 1st $10,080, 2nd $2,800, 3rd $1,540, 4th $840, 5th $420
Weather: Cloudy Track: Good
Off at: 6:55 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
11Apr13 7PEN5

17May13 7PEN1

8May13 6PEN3

19Apr13 7PEN5

2May13 1PEN1

4
5
1
2
6

Lesly's Back (Rodriguez, Angel)
Beach Lightning (Belmonte, Luis)
Breathtakingbreeze (Otero, William)
Mellieha Bay (Munar, Luis)
Wink for Free (Cora, David)

120
122
120
120
122

L
L f
L bf
L b
L f

3
4
1
2
5

2
4
5
1
3

5
21/2

11/2

43 1/2

3Head

5
2Head

11 1/2

43

32

5
1Head

21 1/2

41

31/2

11

21

31

42 3/4

5

11.30
4.10

0.90*
17.50
1.70

3p, clear late, drvng
3p, led late, gave way
off rail, gave way
rail, evenly
wide turn, tired

Fractional Times: 22.24 45.44 58.33 Final Time: 1:11.89
Split Times: (23:20) (12:89) (13:56)
Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Lesly's Back, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Rock Slide out of Theheartofdixie, by Crafty Prospector. Foaled Apr 13, 2005 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Pandora Farms, LLC. Winning Owner: Second Chance Farm

1 Claimed Horse(s): Breathtakingbreeze New Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets New Owner: Stevark Stable, Inc.

Claiming Prices: 4 - Lesly's Back: $5,000; 5 - Beach Lightning: $5,000; 1 - Breathtakingbreeze: $5,000; 2 - Mellieha Bay: $5,000; 6 -
Wink for Free: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Return Engagement (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $23,472
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Lesly's Back 24.60 7.80 3.60
5 Beach Lightning 4.80 2.60
1 Breathtakingbreeze 2.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 4-5 91.80 17,038
$2.00 Trifecta 4-5-1 332.00 18,389

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

4 Lesly's Back 2 54 1/2 56 1/2 53 11

5 Beach Lightning 4 21/2 21 1/2 1Head 21

1 Breathtakingbreeze 5 11/2 11 1/2 2Head 32

2 Mellieha Bay 1 41 43 1/2 42 43

6 Wink for Free 3 31 31 1/2 31 1/2 55 3/4

Trainers: 4 - Helmetag, Robert; 5 - Rodriguez, Mario; 1 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Rodriguez, Franklin; 6 - Wells, David

Owners: 4 - Second Chance Farm; 5 -Mario Rafael Rodriguez; 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 - J Rod Racing Stable; 6 - Gwhiz Stables LLC;

Footnotes
LESLY'S BACK was content to lag while racing well out from the rail, made a run between rivals into the final furlong, angled out in midstretch then rallied
clear at the end. BEACH LIGHTNING showed speed from the outset, was caught well out from the rail around the turn, took over before five furlongs but
couldn't hold off the winner. BREATHTAKINGBREEZE was sent to the front from the inside midway on the backstretch, came out from the inside entering
the turn and gave way in the drive. MELLIEHA BAY stayed along the rail in an even effort. WINK FOR FREE wasn't far back while caught wide around the
turn then tired.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=05/23/2013&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=05/23/2013&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR

