PENN NATIONAL - May 23, 2013 - Race 3

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 6M) Claiming Price: \$5,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: \$14,000

Plus: \$1,680 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$15,680

Value of Race: \$15,680 1st \$10,080, 2nd \$2,800, 3rd \$1,540, 4th \$840, 5th \$420

Weather: Cloudy Track: Good Off at: 6:55 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
11Apr13 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	4	Lesly's Back (Rodriguez, Angel)	120	L	3	2	5	5	5	11	11.30	3p, clear late, drvng
17May13 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	5	Beach Lightning (Belmonte, Luis)	122	L f	4	4	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	21	4.10	3p, led late, gave way
8May13 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	1	Breathtakingbreeze (Otero, William)	120	L bf	1	5	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 1/2	21 1/2	3 <sup>1</sup>	0.90*	off rail, gave way
19Apr13 <sup>7</sup> PEN⁵	2	Mellieha Bay (Munar, Luis)	120	Lb	2	1	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	$4^{2\ 3/4}$	17.50	rail, evenly
2May13 <sup>1</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	6	Wink for Free (Cora, David)	122	Lf	5	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5	1.70	wide turn, tired

Fractional Times: 22.24 45.44 58.33 Final Time: 1:11.89

**Split Times:** (23:20) (12:89) (13:56)

Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Lesly's Back, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Rock Slide out of Theheartofdixie, by Crafty Prospector. Foaled Apr 13, 2005 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Pandora Farms, LLC. Winning Owner: Second Chance Farm

1 Claimed Horse(s): Breathtakingbreeze New Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets New Owner: Stevark Stable, Inc.

Claiming Prices: 4 - Lesly's Back: \$5,000; 5 - Beach Lightning: \$5,000; 1 - Breathtakingbreeze: \$5,000; 2 - Mellieha Bay: \$5,000; 6 -

Wink for Free: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Return Engagement (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$23,472

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Lesly's Back	24.60	7.80	3.60	\$2.00 Exacta	4-5	91.80	17,038
5	Beach Lightning		4.80	2.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-5-1	332.00	18,389
1	Breathtakingbreeze			2.20				

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
4	Lesly's Back	2	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>			
5	Beach Lightning	4	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	21 1/2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>			
1	Breathtakingbreeze	5	1.1/2	1 1/2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>			
2	Mellieha Bay	1	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>			
6	Wink for Free	3	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>5 3/4</sup>			

Trainers: 4 - Helmetag, Robert; 5 - Rodriguez, Mario; 1 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Rodriguez, Franklin; 6 - Wells, David

Owners: 4 - Second Chance Farm; 5 - Mario Rafael Rodriguez; 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 - J Rod Racing Stable; 6 - Gwhiz Stables LLC;

## **Footnotes**

LESLY'S BACK was content to lag while racing well out from the rail, made a run between rivals into the final furlong, angled out in midstretch then rallied clear at the end. BEACH LIGHTNING showed speed from the outset, was caught well out from the rail around the turn, took over before five furlongs but couldn't hold off the winner. BREATHTAKINGBREEZE was sent to the front from the inside midway on the backstretch, came out from the inside entering the turn and gave way in the drive. MELLIEHA BAY stayed along the rail in an even effort. WINK FOR FREE wasn't far back while caught wide around the turn then tired.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.